MONTSERRAT

MONTSERRAT LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT

No. 11 of 2020

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1.	Short title	. 2
	Interpretation	
	Section 34 amended	

Montserrat

Montserrat Land Development Authority (Amendment) Act, 2020

No. 11 of 2020

I ASSENT

(Sgd.) Andrew Pearce Governor

DATE: 12.01.2021

MONTSERRAT

No. 11 of 2020

AN ACT TO AMEND THE MONTSERRAT LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ACT 2020 (Cap 08.06).

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Montserrat, and by the Authority of the same as follows:—

1. Short title

This Act may be cited as the Montserrat Land Development Authority (Amendment) Act, 2020.

Montserrat

Montserrat Land Development Authority (Amendment) Act, 2020

No. 11 of 2020

2. Interpretation

In this Act, "**principal Act**" means the Montserrat Land Development Authority Act (Cap 08.06).

3. Section 34 amended

Section 34 of the principal Act is amended by deleting "calendar" wherever it appears and substituting "financial".

(Sgd.) Charliena White **SPEAKER**

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 22nd day of December, 2020.

(Sgd.) Shivonne White
CLERK OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (Ag.)